
Series Finale - Friday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Fri
Position

592 Vickie Pullin 01.2DB 00:06:59 1
591 james lewington 01.2DB 00:07:11 2
557 Gordon Graham 01.2DB 00:08:52 3
593 Alan Sherwin 01.2DB DNS -
566 Ruth Graham 01.2DB DNS -

599 Vickie Pullin 02.BJF 00:06:55 1
600 Natasha Susnik 02.BJF 00:07:50 2
596 Wendy Holmes 02.BJF 00:07:54 3
597 Hannah Lyon 02.BJF 00:13:03 4
594 Bex Cleary 02.BJF DNS -
598 Louise Mitchell 02.BJF DNS -
601 Tina Usherwood 02.BJF DNS -

602 Paul Chandler 03.BJM 00:07:27 1
606 Alan Sherwin 03.BJM 00:07:34 2
604 Ross Proctor 03.BJM 00:08:04 3
605 Colin Reid 03.BJM DNS -

609 Vickie Pullin 04.SF 00:08:45 1
607 Kira Bowes 04.SF 00:13:37 2
608 San Clark 04.SF DNS -
610 Jo Wormald 04.SF DNS -

611 james lewington 05.SM 00:08:20 1

1116 Georgie Lambert 06.F 00:10:52 1
1104 Mari Laidlaw 06.F 00:11:36 2
1137 ceri stewart 06.F 00:11:46 3
1258 Philly Robinson 06.F 00:11:50 4
1067 Emily Gelipter 06.F 00:12:06 5
1138 Natasha Susnik 06.F 00:12:12 6
1100 Amanda Kelly 06.F 00:12:26 7
1140 Rachel Wilson 06.F 00:12:31 8
1066 Non Davies 06.F 00:16:26 9
1136 Louise Mitchell 06.F DNS -



Series Finale - Friday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Fri
Position

1147 Ben Robinson 07.M 00:08:39 1
1146 Rob Mace 07.M 00:09:51 2
1143 Rob Eadon 07.M 00:11:25 3
1141 Ben Brown 07.M 00:14:56 4
1144 Karel Endlicher 07.M DNS -

1148 Amy Baron-Hall 08.MF 00:13:29 1
1152 Lucy Hames 08.MF 00:14:28 2
1256 Helen Dempsey 08.MF 00:16:35 3
1149 Lisa Bowes 08.MF 00:18:34 4
1151 Wendy Clark 08.MF 00:25:39 5
1150 Sue Brewin 08.MF DNS -

1159 David Huckell 09.MM 00:09:19 1
1160 Chris Lockhart 09.MM 00:10:55 2
1155 Howard Clark 09.MM 00:10:57 3
1156 Christiaan de Jong 09.MM 00:11:46 4
1158 Vince Hay 09.MM 00:12:05 5

1162 Helen Dennis 10.VF 00:15:14 1
1163 Tracey j Limbrick 10.VF 00:15:55 2

1167 jonathan roberts 11.VM 00:12:09 1
1169 Gary Speakman 11.VM DNS -

1171 Daisy Devereau 12.2DCF 00:12:51 1
1172 Jo Jones 12.2DCF 00:14:19 2
1175 Melanie Wood 12.2DCF DNS -

1176 Chris Lockhart 13.2DCM 00:10:14 1
1177 Alasdair Skene 13.2DCM 00:11:08 2
1254 Neal Dempsey 13.2DCM 00:14:52 3
1178 Chris Thom 13.2DCM DNS -

612 Iain Bowes 14.3KS 00:06:46 1
615 Claire Martin 14.3KS 00:07:22 2
616 Abbie Reynolds-Dobson 14.3KS 00:08:36 3
613 San Clark 14.3KS DNS -
614 Wendy Clark 14.3KS DNS -



Series Finale - Friday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Fri
Position

624 Colin Reid 15.3KBM 00:04:31 1
622 Andy Mott 15.3KBM 00:04:40 2
619 Paul Chandler 15.3KBM 00:04:45 3
623 Ross Proctor 15.3KBM 00:04:54 4
618 Chris Carter 15.3KBM 00:04:54 5
620 Howard Clark 15.3KBM 00:05:06 6
617 Tony Bridge 15.3KBM 00:05:16 7

629 Wendy Holmes 16.3KBF 00:05:08 1
626 Bex Cleary 16.3KBF 00:05:11 2
630 Vikki Hubbard 16.3KBF 00:05:28 3
627 Emma Duckworth 16.3KBF 00:05:51 4
625 Anne Carter 16.3KBF 00:05:53 5
628 Sally Harrop 16.3KBF 00:06:16 6
633 Jo Wormald 16.3KBF DNS -
632 Emma Scott 16.3KBF DNS -

635 Tammie McNeill 17.3K2DB 00:05:04 1
636 Louise Mitchell 17.3K2DB 00:05:05 2
637 jonathan roberts 17.3K2DB 00:05:26 3

646 Simon Taylor 18.NW 00:05:57 1
645 Claire Panek 18.NW 00:06:34 2
644 Jacob Normington 18.NW 00:06:56 3
643 Andrea Normington 18.NW 00:08:22 4
642 Fiona Godsmark 18.NW 00:08:41 5
639 Lisa Bowes 18.NW DNS -
641 Jonathan Fletcher 18.NW DNS -

1194 Vickie Pullin 19.3KF 00:08:25 1
1181 Rebecca Brown 19.3KF 00:08:41 2
1190 Claire Martin 19.3KF 00:08:45 3
1187 Maria Kerr 19.3KF 00:09:08 4
1191 Annabelle McIntosh 19.3KF 00:10:13 5
1189 Hannah Lyon 19.3KF 00:11:49 6
1182 Angela Buckley 19.3KF 00:11:56 7
1195 Becky Roberts 19.3KF DNS -
1196 Emma Scott 19.3KF DNS -



Series Finale - Friday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Fri
Position

1205 Ben Robinson 20.3KM 00:05:44 1
1202 Rob Mace 20.3KM 00:06:20 2
1206 Darren Wright 20.3KM 00:07:03 3
1197 Luke Bedwell 20.3KM 00:07:04 4
1204 David Reddington 20.3KM 00:07:31 5
1200 Jonathan Fletcher 20.3KM DNS -

1207 Helen Boyd 21.2D3KF 00:09:13 1
1209 Sally Harrop 21.2D3KF 00:10:53 2
1255 Helen Dempsey 21.2D3KF 00:10:59 3
1213 Jo Wormald 21.2D3KF DNS -

1253 Neal Dempsey 22.2D3KM 00:09:52 1

1216 Jon Cocking 23.NC 00:07:46 1
1220 Phil Hames 23.NC 00:07:57 2
1218 Kinga Czekala 23.NC 00:09:04 3
1223 Mitch Rickson 23.NC 00:09:59 4
1219 Alicia Daws 23.NC DNS -
1227 Amy Wilkinson 23.NC DNS -
1225 Suzanne Starsmore 23.NC DNS -
1228 Tabitha Workman 23.NC DNS -
1257 Luanne Gibbs 23.NC DNS -

1232 Jonathan Ingram 24.13-16 00:08:05 1
1229 Natasha Hames 24.13-16 00:10:40 2

1234 Taylor Lyon 25.08-12F 00:08:10 1
1233 Holly Dickinson 25.08-12F 00:12:59 2

1235 Oscar Bedwell 26.08-12M 00:08:22 1
1237 Finlay skene 26.08-12M 00:09:27 2
1236 Ben Lewington 26.08-12M 00:10:53 3

1241 Amelia Robinson 27.U8 00:01:29 1



Series Finale - Friday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Fri
Position

1252 Darren Wright 28.O&B 00:07:14 1
1247 Abbie Reynolds-Dobson 28.O&B 00:11:31 2
1242 beccy bamber 28.O&B DNS -
1249 Tracey Seal 28.O&B DNS -
1245 Emma Duckworth 28.O&B DNS -
1243 Tony Bridge 28.O&B DNS -
1251 Jo Wormald 28.O&B DNS -
1250 Chris Thom 28.O&B DNS -

647 Hana Pánek 29.JW 00:05:48 1
638 Jonathan Ingram 29.JW 00:06:10 2
649 Keris Reynolds-Dobson 29.JW 00:06:25 3
648 Josef Pánek 29.JW 00:07:40 4



Series Finale - Saturday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Sat
Position

592 Vickie Pullin 01.2DB 00:05:45 1
593 Alan Sherwin 01.2DB 00:05:55 2
557 Gordon Graham 01.2DB 00:05:56 3
566 Ruth Graham 01.2DB 00:05:57 4

599 Vickie Pullin 02.BJF 00:05:26 1
596 Wendy Holmes 02.BJF 00:05:49 2
598 Louise Mitchell 02.BJF 00:06:10 3
600 Natasha Susnik 02.BJF 00:06:20 4
594 Bex Cleary 02.BJF 00:06:46 5
601 Tina Usherwood 02.BJF 00:07:15 6

602 Paul Chandler 03.BJM 00:05:47 1
604 Ross Proctor 03.BJM 00:06:07 2
606 Alan Sherwin 03.BJM 00:06:08 3
605 Colin Reid 03.BJM 00:06:12 4
603 Roger Eadon 03.BJM 00:06:26 5

609 Vickie Pullin 04.SF 00:05:56 1
608 San Clark 04.SF 00:06:11 2
607 Kira Bowes 04.SF 00:09:41 3
610 Jo Wormald 04.SF 00:15:48 4

611 james lewington 05.SM 00:05:56 1

1136 Louise Mitchell 06.F 00:08:02 1
1135 Lucy Matthews 06.F 00:08:16 2
1078 Vikki Hubbard 06.F 00:08:24 3
1104 Mari Laidlaw 06.F 00:08:35 4
1067 Emily Gelipter 06.F 00:10:10 5
1258 Philly Robinson 06.F 00:10:27 6
1138 Natasha Susnik 06.F 00:10:33 7
1137 ceri stewart 06.F 00:10:34 8
1140 Rachel Wilson 06.F 00:11:22 9
1066 Non Davies 06.F 00:12:43 10
1116 Georgie Lambert 06.F 00:12:58 11



Series Finale - Saturday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Sat
Position

1147 Ben Robinson 07.M 00:07:43 1
1146 Rob Mace 07.M 00:09:42 2
1143 Rob Eadon 07.M 00:10:34 3
1141 Ben Brown 07.M 00:13:08 4

1148 Amy Baron-Hall 08.MF 00:12:52 1
1152 Lucy Hames 08.MF 00:16:47 2
1149 Lisa Bowes 08.MF 00:17:24 3
1256 Helen Dempsey 08.MF 00:18:00 4
1151 Wendy Clark 08.MF 00:27:20 5

1159 David Huckell 09.MM 00:08:14 1
1155 Howard Clark 09.MM 00:08:29 2
1160 Chris Lockhart 09.MM 00:08:49 3
1156 Christiaan de Jong 09.MM 00:10:36 4
1158 Vince Hay 09.MM 00:11:02 5

1164 Karen Timothy 10.VF 00:11:52 1
1161 Tanya Cook 10.VF 00:13:15 2

1167 jonathan roberts 11.VM 00:10:37 1

1170 naomi cook 12.2DCF 00:09:37 1
1173 Sarah Murdoch 12.2DCF 00:10:06 2
1171 Daisy Devereau 12.2DCF 00:10:29 3
1172 Jo Jones 12.2DCF 00:12:07 4

1177 Alasdair Skene 13.2DCM 00:09:21 1
1176 Chris Lockhart 13.2DCM 00:09:30 2
1254 Neal Dempsey 13.2DCM 00:13:01 3

613 San Clark 14.3KS 00:04:08 1
615 Claire Martin 14.3KS 00:04:35 2
612 Iain Bowes 14.3KS 00:05:00 3
616 Abbie Reynolds-Dobson 14.3KS 00:06:41 4
614 Wendy Clark 14.3KS 00:12:45 5



Series Finale - Saturday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Sat
Position

619 Paul Chandler 15.3KBM 00:03:52 1
622 Andy Mott 15.3KBM 00:03:53 2
624 Colin Reid 15.3KBM 00:03:54 3
623 Ross Proctor 15.3KBM 00:04:02 4
618 Chris Carter 15.3KBM 00:04:10 5
621 Ashley Morris 15.3KBM 00:04:32 6
617 Tony Bridge 15.3KBM 00:05:34 7
620 Howard Clark 15.3KBM 00:05:39 8

630 Vikki Hubbard 16.3KBF 00:04:21 1
627 Emma Duckworth 16.3KBF 00:04:29 2
625 Anne Carter 16.3KBF 00:04:31 3
629 Wendy Holmes 16.3KBF 00:04:34 4
628 Sally Harrop 16.3KBF 00:04:48 5
632 Emma Scott 16.3KBF 00:04:55 6
633 Jo Wormald 16.3KBF 00:08:02 7

636 Louise Mitchell 17.3K2DB 00:04:34 1
635 Tammie McNeill 17.3K2DB 00:04:46 2
637 jonathan roberts 17.3K2DB 00:06:40 3

645 Claire Panek 18.NW 00:04:43 1
642 Fiona Godsmark 18.NW 00:06:13 2
639 Lisa Bowes 18.NW 00:06:42 3
640 Kinga Czekala 18.NW 00:07:37 4
646 Simon Taylor 18.NW 00:09:08 5

1185 Alice Holly 19.3KF 00:07:45 1
1179 Emma Bailey 19.3KF 00:07:59 2
1194 Vickie Pullin 19.3KF 00:08:11 3
1195 Becky Roberts 19.3KF 00:08:17 4
1181 Rebecca Brown 19.3KF 00:08:20 5
1190 Claire Martin 19.3KF 00:08:35 6
1187 Maria Kerr 19.3KF 00:08:38 7
1184 Beverley Hancock 19.3KF 00:08:40 8
1196 Emma Scott 19.3KF 00:08:44 9
1193 Jane Phinn 19.3KF 00:08:52 10
1191 Annabelle McIntosh 19.3KF 00:10:07 11
1182 Angela Buckley 19.3KF 00:11:56 12
1180 BECCY BAMBER 19.3KF DNS -



Series Finale - Saturday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Sat
Position

1202 Rob Mace 20.3KM 00:06:21 1
1197 Luke Bedwell 20.3KM 00:06:22 2
1206 Darren Wright 20.3KM 00:06:43 3
1198 Will Eadon 20.3KM 00:07:04 4
1204 David Reddington 20.3KM 00:07:08 5
1186 simon Howell 20.3KM 00:09:12 6
1205 Ben Robinson 20.3KM DNS -

1208 naomi cook 21.2D3KF 00:08:06 1
1211 Sarah Murdoch 21.2D3KF 00:08:17 2
1207 Helen Boyd 21.2D3KF 00:08:39 3
1255 Helen Dempsey 21.2D3KF 00:10:46 4
1209 Sally Harrop 21.2D3KF 00:10:52 5
1210 Hannah Lyon 21.2D3KF 00:11:29 6
1213 Jo Wormald 21.2D3KF 00:13:56 7

1214 Josh Pocklington 22.2D3KM 00:07:03 1
1253 Neal Dempsey 22.2D3KM 00:09:56 2

1216 Jon Cocking 23.NC 00:07:44 1
1218 Kinga Czekala 23.NC 00:09:19 2
1228 Tabitha Workman 23.NC 00:11:50 3
1220 Phil Hames 23.NC DNS -

1232 Jonathan Ingram 24.13-16 00:05:45 1
1230 Ella Hancock 24.13-16 00:06:29 2
1231 Amy Howell 24.13-16 00:06:56 3
1229 Natasha Hames 24.13-16 00:10:43 4

1234 Taylor Lyon 25.08-12F 00:08:00 1
1233 Holly Dickinson 25.08-12F 00:14:34 2

1235 Oscar Bedwell 26.08-12M 00:08:09 1
1237 Finlay skene 26.08-12M 00:09:01 2
1236 Ben Lewington 26.08-12M 00:11:08 3

1239 Alfie French 27.U8 00:00:55 1
1238 Rhogan Cockram 27.U8 00:01:11 2
1240 Maisie French 27.U8 00:01:11 3
1241 Amelia Robinson 27.U8 00:01:20 4



Series Finale - Saturday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Sat
Position

1252 Darren Wright 28.O&B 00:07:24 1
1244 Michael Cockram 28.O&B 00:07:52 2
1247 Abbie Reynolds-Dobson 28.O&B 00:11:40 3
1251 Jo Wormald 28.O&B 00:15:43 4
1243 Tony Bridge 28.O&B DNS -
1242 beccy bamber 28.O&B DNS -
1245 Emma Duckworth 28.O&B DNS -
1250 Chris Thom 28.O&B DNS -

648 Josef Pánek 29.JW 00:04:40 1
647 Hana Pánek 29.JW 00:04:45 2
649 Keris Reynolds-Dobson 29.JW 00:04:53 3
638 Jonathan Ingram 29.JW DNS -



Series Finale - Sunday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Sun
Position

592 Vickie Pullin 01.2DB 00:09:36 1
593 Alan Sherwin 01.2DB 00:09:39 2
566 Ruth Graham 01.2DB 00:09:56 3
557 Gordon Graham 01.2DB 00:10:28 4

599 Vickie Pullin 02.BJF 00:09:16 1
596 Wendy Holmes 02.BJF 00:09:59 2
600 Natasha Susnik 02.BJF 00:10:34 3
601 Tina Usherwood 02.BJF 00:10:55 4
598 Louise Mitchell 02.BJF 00:11:43 5

602 Paul Chandler 03.BJM 00:09:35 1
605 Colin Reid 03.BJM 00:10:06 2
604 Ross Proctor 03.BJM 00:10:18 3
606 Alan Sherwin 03.BJM 00:10:22 4
603 Roger Eadon 03.BJM 00:11:00 5

609 Vickie Pullin 04.SF 00:10:03 1
608 San Clark 04.SF 00:11:17 2
607 Kira Bowes 04.SF 00:17:22 3
610 Jo Wormald 04.SF DNS -

1136 Louise Mitchell 06.F 00:14:00 1
1135 Lucy Matthews 06.F 00:14:33 2
1104 Mari Laidlaw 06.F 00:15:35 3
1078 Vikki Hubbard 06.F 00:15:45 4
1067 Emily Gelipter 06.F 00:17:29 5
1140 Rachel Wilson 06.F 00:19:47 6
1100 Amanda Kelly 06.F 00:20:05 7
1137 ceri stewart 06.F 00:20:46 8
1070 Leila Goss 06.F 00:21:08 9
1066 Non Davies 06.F 00:23:21 10
1079 Helen Johnson-Kolb 06.F 00:23:34 11
1138 Natasha Susnik 06.F DNS -

1146 Rob Mace 07.M 00:16:03 1
1145 Edward Johnson-Kolb 07.M 00:17:15 2
1143 Rob Eadon 07.M 00:20:24 3
1141 Ben Brown 07.M 00:23:48 4
1142 Alex Dougall 07.M DNS -



Series Finale - Sunday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Sun
Position

1148 Amy Baron-Hall 08.MF 00:18:22 1
1152 Lucy Hames 08.MF 00:23:46 2
1256 Helen Dempsey 08.MF 00:27:03 3
1153 Jo Reynolds 08.MF 00:30:08 4
1149 Lisa Bowes 08.MF 00:30:19 5
1151 Wendy Clark 08.MF 00:49:08 6

1160 Chris Lockhart 09.MM 00:14:36 1
1159 David Huckell 09.MM 00:15:03 2
1155 Howard Clark 09.MM 00:15:07 3
1158 Vince Hay 09.MM 00:18:12 4
1156 Christiaan de Jong 09.MM 00:18:55 5

1164 Karen Timothy 10.VF 00:20:53 1
1162 Helen Dennis 10.VF 00:23:52 2

1167 jonathan roberts 11.VM 00:18:11 1

1173 Sarah Murdoch 12.2DCF 00:17:19 1
1171 Daisy Devereau 12.2DCF 00:18:00 2
1170 naomi cook 12.2DCF 00:18:08 3
1172 Jo Jones 12.2DCF 00:21:36 4

1176 Chris Lockhart 13.2DCM 00:16:20 1
1177 Alasdair Skene 13.2DCM 00:16:41 2
1254 Neal Dempsey 13.2DCM 00:27:29 3

613 San Clark 14.3KS 00:04:17 1
615 Claire Martin 14.3KS 00:07:35 2
612 Iain Bowes 14.3KS 00:07:41 3
616 Abbie Reynolds-Dobson 14.3KS 00:09:04 4
614 Wendy Clark 14.3KS DNS -

624 Colin Reid 15.3KBM 00:03:40 1
622 Andy Mott 15.3KBM 00:03:49 2
621 Ashley Morris 15.3KBM 00:03:53 3
618 Chris Carter 15.3KBM 00:04:13 4
619 Paul Chandler 15.3KBM 00:04:44 5
623 Ross Proctor 15.3KBM 00:05:15 6
620 Howard Clark 15.3KBM 00:05:18 7
617 Tony Bridge 15.3KBM DNS -



Series Finale - Sunday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Sun
Position

629 Wendy Holmes 16.3KBF 00:05:06 1
628 Sally Harrop 16.3KBF 00:05:15 2
630 Vikki Hubbard 16.3KBF 00:05:18 3
625 Anne Carter 16.3KBF 00:05:27 4
627 Emma Duckworth 16.3KBF 00:05:44 5
632 Emma Scott 16.3KBF 00:06:13 6
633 Jo Wormald 16.3KBF 00:08:02 7

637 jonathan roberts 17.3K2DB 00:04:48 1
635 Tammie McNeill 17.3K2DB 00:05:25 2
636 Louise Mitchell 17.3K2DB 00:05:59 3

639 Lisa Bowes 18.NW 00:05:59 1
646 Simon Taylor 18.NW 00:06:15 2
645 Claire Panek 18.NW 00:07:05 3
640 Kinga Czekala 18.NW 00:08:17 4

1195 Becky Roberts 19.3KF 00:09:35 1
1179 Emma Bailey 19.3KF 00:09:46 2
1185 Alice Holly 19.3KF 00:09:53 3
1181 Rebecca Brown 19.3KF 00:10:16 4
1194 Vickie Pullin 19.3KF 00:10:30 5
1190 Claire Martin 19.3KF 00:11:40 6
1196 Emma Scott 19.3KF 00:12:07 7
1191 Annabelle McIntosh 19.3KF 00:15:05 8
1187 Maria Kerr 19.3KF 00:15:16 9
1182 Angela Buckley 19.3KF 00:16:22 10
1180 BECCY BAMBER 19.3KF 00:18:24 11
1184 Beverley Hancock 19.3KF DNS -

1202 Rob Mace 20.3KM 00:09:29 1
1206 Darren Wright 20.3KM 00:09:38 2
1197 Luke Bedwell 20.3KM 00:10:06 3
1204 David Reddington 20.3KM 00:10:19 4
1203 Ron Mason 20.3KM 00:10:49 5
1186 simon Howell 20.3KM 00:12:56 6
1198 Will Eadon 20.3KM DNS -
1205 Ben Robinson 20.3KM DNS -



Series Finale - Sunday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Sun
Position

1211 Sarah Murdoch 21.2D3KF 00:09:23 1
1208 naomi cook 21.2D3KF 00:09:55 2
1207 Helen Boyd 21.2D3KF 00:11:20 3
1209 Sally Harrop 21.2D3KF 00:12:29 4
1213 Jo Wormald 21.2D3KF 00:14:20 5
1255 Helen Dempsey 21.2D3KF 00:16:50 6

1214 Josh Pocklington 22.2D3KM 00:08:35 1
1253 Neal Dempsey 22.2D3KM 00:12:58 2

1216 Jon Cocking 23.NC 00:10:23 1
1220 Phil Hames 23.NC 00:11:41 2
1218 Kinga Czekala 23.NC 00:13:42 3
1228 Tabitha Workman 23.NC 00:15:21 4
1226 Katie Waine 23.NC 00:17:12 5
1222 Gareth powis 23.NC 00:18:51 6
1215 Nikki Birkett 23.NC 00:25:49 7
1223 Mitch Rickson 23.NC DNS -

1232 Jonathan Ingram 24.13-16 00:08:55 1
1231 Amy Howell 24.13-16 00:10:35 2
1229 Natasha Hames 24.13-16 00:14:10 3
1230 Ella Hancock 24.13-16 DNS -

1234 Taylor Lyon 25.08-12F 00:06:25 1
1233 Holly Dickinson 25.08-12F 00:13:15 2

1235 Oscar Bedwell 26.08-12M 00:07:28 1
1237 Finlay skene 26.08-12M 00:09:18 2

1239 Alfie French 27.U8 00:00:51 1
1238 Rhogan Cockram 27.U8 00:01:08 2
1240 Maisie French 27.U8 00:01:09 3
1241 Amelia Robinson 27.U8 DNS -



Series Finale - Sunday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Sun
Position

1248 Becky Roberts 28.O&B 00:06:47 1
1252 Darren Wright 28.O&B 00:07:12 2
1244 Michael Cockram 28.O&B 00:07:14 3
1246 David Reddington 28.O&B 00:07:57 4
1243 Tony Bridge 28.O&B 00:08:43 5
1251 Jo Wormald 28.O&B 00:10:12 6
1247 Abbie Reynolds-Dobson 28.O&B 00:10:58 7
1245 Emma Duckworth 28.O&B 00:11:00 8

647 Hana Pánek 29.JW 00:05:41 1
649 Keris Reynolds-Dobson 29.JW 00:06:04 2
648 Josef Pánek 29.JW 00:07:09 3



Series Finale - Monday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Sun
Position

557 Gordon Graham 01.2DB 00:05:56 1
566 Ruth Graham 01.2DB 00:05:57 2

596 Wendy Holmes 02.BJF 00:06:01 1
598 Louise Mitchell 02.BJF 00:06:15 2
601 Tina Usherwood 02.BJF 00:06:37 3

602 Paul Chandler 03.BJM 00:05:56 1
605 Colin Reid 03.BJM 00:05:59 2
606 Alan Sherwin 03.BJM 00:06:01 3
604 Ross Proctor 03.BJM 00:06:03 4
603 Roger Eadon 03.BJM 00:06:09 5

608 San Clark 04.SF 00:06:39 1
607 Kira Bowes 04.SF 00:08:22 2
610 Jo Wormald 04.SF DNS -

1135 Lucy Matthews 06.F 00:08:15 1
1136 Louise Mitchell 06.F 00:08:20 2
1078 Vikki Hubbard 06.F 00:08:46 3
1104 Mari Laidlaw 06.F 00:08:53 4
1067 Emily Gelipter 06.F 00:09:41 5
1139 Claire Watson 06.F 00:10:26 6
1140 Rachel Wilson 06.F 00:10:26 7
1137 ceri stewart 06.F 00:10:56 8
1066 Non Davies 06.F 00:11:48 9
1070 Leila Goss 06.F 00:12:15 10

1146 Rob Mace 07.M 00:10:04 1
1143 Rob Eadon 07.M 00:10:13 2
1141 Ben Brown 07.M 00:13:01 3
1147 Ben Robinson 07.M DNS -

1148 Amy Baron-Hall 08.MF 00:10:17 1
1152 Lucy Hames 08.MF 00:13:41 2
1151 Wendy Clark 08.MF 00:22:01 3
1149 Lisa Bowes 08.MF 00:22:21 4



Series Finale - Monday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Sun
Position

1159 David Huckell 09.MM 00:07:51 1
1155 Howard Clark 09.MM 00:08:39 2
1160 Chris Lockhart 09.MM 00:08:42 3
1158 Vince Hay 09.MM 00:10:23 4
1157 Crispin Ellisdon 09.MM 00:10:36 5
1156 Christiaan de Jong 09.MM DNS -

1164 Karen Timothy 10.VF 00:11:50 1
1165 Angela Troth 10.VF 00:13:43 2
1178 Tracey j Limbrick 10.VF 00:15:03 3

1168 Matthew Robinson 11.VM 00:08:44 1
1167 jonathan roberts 11.VM 00:10:31 2

1173 Sarah Murdoch 12.2DCF 00:10:09 1
1171 Daisy Devereau 12.2DCF 00:10:21 2
1174 Clare skene 12.2DCF 00:12:19 3
1170 naomi cook 12.2DCF DNS -

1176 Chris Lockhart 13.2DCM 00:10:11 1

613 San Clark 14.3KS 00:04:32 1
612 Iain Bowes 14.3KS 00:05:17 2
616 Abbie Reynolds-Dobson 14.3KS 00:06:55 3
614 Wendy Clark 14.3KS 00:11:46 4
615 Claire Martin 14.3KS DNS -

619 Paul Chandler 15.3KBM 00:03:51 1
624 Colin Reid 15.3KBM 00:03:51 2
622 Andy Mott 15.3KBM 00:04:00 3
618 Chris Carter 15.3KBM 00:04:29 4
617 Tony Bridge 15.3KBM 00:04:48 5
623 Ross Proctor 15.3KBM 00:05:04 6

629 Wendy Holmes 16.3KBF 00:04:27 1
625 Anne Carter 16.3KBF 00:04:31 2
630 Vikki Hubbard 16.3KBF 00:05:13 3
627 Emma Duckworth 16.3KBF 00:08:20 4
633 Jo Wormald 16.3KBF DNS -



Series Finale - Monday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Sun
Position

635 Tammie McNeill 17.3K2DB 00:04:40 1
636 Louise Mitchell 17.3K2DB 00:04:46 2
637 jonathan roberts 17.3K2DB 00:04:50 3

639 Lisa Bowes 18.NW 00:05:48 1
642 Fiona Godsmark 18.NW 00:06:06 2
646 Simon Taylor 18.NW 00:06:28 3
640 Kinga Czekala 18.NW 00:13:57 4
641 Jonathan Fletcher 18.NW DNS -

1195 Becky Roberts 19.3KF 00:06:15 1
1187 Maria Kerr 19.3KF 00:07:30 2
1181 Rebecca Brown 19.3KF 00:07:34 3
1190 Claire Martin 19.3KF 00:07:56 4
1199 Harriet Ellisdon 19.3KF 00:08:49 5
1179 Emma Bailey 19.3KF 00:09:09 6
1191 Annabelle McIntosh 19.3KF 00:09:58 7
1182 Angela Buckley 19.3KF 00:11:04 8
1180 BECCY BAMBER 19.3KF 00:11:27 9
1188 Dianne Lapworth 19.3KF 00:12:20 10
1183 Emma Carr 19.3KF 00:12:43 11
1184 Beverley Hancock 19.3KF DNS -

1205 Matthew Robinson 20.3KM 00:05:51 1
1197 Luke Bedwell 20.3KM 00:06:19 2
1206 Darren Wright 20.3KM 00:06:34 3
1202 Rob Mace 20.3KM 00:06:47 4
1203 Ron Mason 20.3KM 00:06:57 5
1201 Simon Howell 20.3KM 00:08:24 6
1200 Jonathan Fletcher 20.3KM DNS -

1211 Sarah Murdoch 21.2D3KF 00:06:36 1
1208 naomi cook 21.2D3KF 00:06:43 2
1213 Jo Wormald 21.2D3KF 00:10:03 3
1212 Jo Reynolds 21.2D3KF 00:11:29 4
1207 Helen Boyd 21.2D3KF DNS -

1214 Josh Pocklington 22.2D3KM 00:05:43 1

1216 Jon Cocking 23.NC 00:06:24 1
1215 Nikki Birkett 23.NC 00:16:51 2



Series Finale - Monday
Intervals - Canicross 20 Secs Wheels 30 Secs

Bib
Nunber

Forename Surname Class
Race
Time

Sun
Position

1223 Mitch Rickson 23.NC DNS -
1224 Becky Smedley 23.NC DNS -

1231 Amy Howell 24.13-16 00:06:55 1
1229 Natasha Hames 24.13-16 00:08:23 2
1230 Ella Hancock 24.13-16 DNS -
1232 Jonathan Ingram 24.13-16 DNS -

1234 Taylor Lyon 25.08-12F 00:06:18 1
1233 Holly Dickinson 25.08-12F 00:15:02 2

1235 Oscar Bedwell 26.08-12M 00:06:38 1
1237 Finlay skene 26.08-12M 00:08:11 2

1239 Alfie French 27.U8 00:00:52 1
1238 Rhogan Cockram 27.U8 00:01:02 2
1240 Maisie French 27.U8 00:01:10 3
1241 Amelia Robinson 27.U8 00:01:20 4

1244 Michael Cockram 28.O&B 00:07:00 1
1252 Darren Wright 28.O&B 00:07:01 2
1243 Tony Bridge 28.O&B 00:07:41 3
1246 David Reddington 28.O&B 00:07:59 4
1247 Abbie Reynolds-Dobson 28.O&B 00:08:57 5
1251 Jo Wormald 28.O&B 00:10:14 6
1245 Emma Duckworth 28.O&B 00:11:14 7
1242 beccy bamber 28.O&B 00:14:09 8

649 Keris Reynolds-Dobson 29.JW 00:05:01 1



Series Finale - Full Results
Bib Forename Surname Class Saturday Sunday Combined Position

592 Vickie Pullin 01.2DB 00:05:45 00:09:36 00:15:21.0 1
593 Alan Sherwin 01.2DB 00:05:55 00:09:39 00:15:34.0 2
566 Ruth Graham 01.2DB 00:05:57 00:09:56 00:15:53.0 3
557 Gordon Graham 01.2DB 00:05:56 00:10:28 00:16:24.0 4

599 Vickie Pullin 02.BJF 00:05:26 00:09:16 00:14:42.0 1
596 Wendy Holmes 02.BJF 00:05:49 00:09:59 00:15:48.0 2
600 Natasha Susnik 02.BJF 00:06:20 00:10:34 00:16:54.0 3
598 Louise Mitchell 02.BJF 00:06:10 00:11:43 00:17:53.0 4
601 Tina Usherwood 02.BJF 00:07:15 00:10:55 00:18:10.0 5

602 Paul Chandler 03.BJM 00:05:47 00:09:35 00:15:22.0 1
605 Colin Reid 03.BJM 00:06:12 00:10:06 00:16:18.0 2
604 Ross Proctor 03.BJM 00:06:07 00:10:18 00:16:25.0 3
606 Alan Sherwin 03.BJM 00:06:08 00:10:22 00:16:30.0 4
603 Roger Eadon 03.BJM 00:06:26 00:11:00 00:17:26.0 5

609 Vickie Pullin 04.SF 00:05:56 00:10:03 00:15:59.0 1
608 San Clark 04.SF 00:06:11 00:11:17 00:17:28.0 2
607 Kira Bowes 04.SF 00:09:41 00:17:22 00:27:03.0 3

1136 Louise Mitchell 06.F 00:08:02 00:14:00 00:22:02.0 1
1135 Lucy Matthews 06.F 00:08:16 00:14:33 00:22:49.0 2
1078 Vikki Hubbard 06.F 00:08:24 00:15:45 00:24:09.0 3
1104 Mari Laidlaw 06.F 00:08:35 00:15:35 00:24:10.0 4
1067 Emily Gelipter 06.F 00:10:10 00:17:29 00:27:39.0 5
1140 Rachel Wilson 06.F 00:11:22 00:19:47 00:31:09.0 6
1137 ceri stewart 06.F 00:10:34 00:20:46 00:31:20.0 7
1066 Non Davies 06.F 00:12:43 00:23:21 00:36:04.0 8

1146 Rob Mace 07.M 00:09:42 00:16:03 00:25:45.0 1
1143 Rob Eadon 07.M 00:10:34 00:20:24 00:30:58.0 2
1141 Ben Brown 07.M 00:13:08 00:23:48 00:36:56.0 3

1148 Amy Baron-Hall 08.MF 00:12:52 00:18:22 00:31:14.0 1
1152 Lucy Hames 08.MF 00:16:47 00:23:46 00:40:33.0 2
1256 Helen Dempsey 08.MF 00:18:00 00:27:03 00:45:03.0 3
1149 Lisa Bowes 08.MF 00:17:24 00:30:19 00:47:43.0 4
1151 Wendy Clark 08.MF 00:27:20 00:49:08 01:16:28.0 5

1159 David Huckell 09.MM 00:08:14 00:15:03 00:23:17.0 1
1160 Chris Lockhart 09.MM 00:08:49 00:14:36 00:23:25.0 2
1155 Howard Clark 09.MM 00:08:29 00:15:07 00:23:36.0 3
1158 Vince Hay 09.MM 00:11:02 00:18:12 00:29:14.0 4
1156 Christiaan de Jong 09.MM 00:10:36 00:18:55 00:29:31.0 5

1164 Karen Timothy 10.VF 00:11:52 00:20:53 00:32:45.0 1

1167 jonathan roberts 11.VM 00:10:37 00:18:11 00:28:48.0 1



Series Finale - Full Results
Bib Forename Surname Class Saturday Sunday Combined Position

1173 Sarah Murdoch 12.2DCF 00:10:06 00:17:19 00:27:25.0 1
1170 naomi cook 12.2DCF 00:09:37 00:18:08 00:27:45.0 2
1171 Daisy Devereau 12.2DCF 00:10:29 00:18:00 00:28:29.0 3
1172 Jo Jones 12.2DCF 00:12:07 00:21:36 00:33:43.0 4

1176 Chris Lockhart 13.2DCM 00:09:30 00:16:20 00:25:50.0 1
1177 Alasdair Skene 13.2DCM 00:09:21 00:16:41 00:26:02.0 2
1254 Neal Dempsey 13.2DCM 00:13:01 00:27:29 00:40:30.0 3

613 San Clark 14.3KS 00:04:08 00:04:17 00:08:25.0 1
615 Claire Martin 14.3KS 00:04:35 00:07:35 00:12:10.0 2
612 Iain Bowes 14.3KS 00:05:00 00:07:41 00:12:41.0 3
616 Abbie Reynolds-Dobson14.3KS 00:06:41 00:09:04 00:15:45.0 4

624 Colin Reid 15.3KBM 00:03:54 00:03:40 00:07:34.0 1
622 Andy Mott 15.3KBM 00:03:53 00:03:49 00:07:42.0 2
618 Chris Carter 15.3KBM 00:04:10 00:04:13 00:08:23.0 3
621 Ashley Morris 15.3KBM 00:04:32 00:03:53 00:08:25.0 4
619 Paul Chandler 15.3KBM 00:03:52 00:04:44 00:08:36.0 5
623 Ross Proctor 15.3KBM 00:04:02 00:05:15 00:09:17.0 6
620 Howard Clark 15.3KBM 00:05:39 00:05:18 00:10:57.0 7

630 Vikki Hubbard 16.3KBF 00:04:21 00:05:18 00:09:39.0 1
629 Wendy Holmes 16.3KBF 00:04:34 00:05:06 00:09:40.0 2
625 Anne Carter 16.3KBF 00:04:31 00:05:27 00:09:58.0 3
628 Sally Harrop 16.3KBF 00:04:48 00:05:15 00:10:03.0 4
627 Emma Duckworth 16.3KBF 00:04:29 00:05:44 00:10:13.0 5
632 Emma Scott 16.3KBF 00:04:55 00:06:13 00:11:08.0 6
633 Jo Wormald 16.3KBF 00:08:02 00:08:02 00:16:04.0 7

635 Tammie McNeill 17.3K2DB 00:04:46 00:05:25 00:10:11.0 1
636 Louise Mitchell 17.3K2DB 00:04:34 00:05:59 00:10:33.0 2
637 jonathan roberts 17.3K2DB 00:06:40 00:04:48 00:11:28.0 3

645 Claire Panek 18.NW 00:04:43 00:07:05 00:11:48.0 1
639 Lisa Bowes 18.NW 00:06:42 00:05:59 00:12:41.0 2
646 Simon Taylor 18.NW 00:09:08 00:06:15 00:15:23.0 3
640 Kinga Czekala 18.NW 00:07:37 00:08:17 00:15:54.0 4

1185 Alice Holly 19.3KF 00:07:45 00:09:53 00:17:38.0 1
1179 Emma Bailey 19.3KF 00:07:59 00:09:46 00:17:45.0 2
1195 Becky Roberts 19.3KF 00:08:17 00:09:35 00:17:52.0 3
1181 Rebecca Brown 19.3KF 00:08:20 00:10:16 00:18:36.0 4
1194 Vickie Pullin 19.3KF 00:08:11 00:10:30 00:18:41.0 5
1190 Claire Martin 19.3KF 00:08:35 00:11:40 00:20:15.0 6
1196 Emma Scott 19.3KF 00:08:44 00:12:07 00:20:51.0 7
1187 Maria Kerr 19.3KF 00:08:38 00:15:16 00:23:54.0 8
1191 Annabelle McIntosh 19.3KF 00:10:07 00:15:05 00:25:12.0 9
1182 Angela Buckley 19.3KF 00:11:56 00:16:22 00:28:18.0 10



Series Finale - Full Results
Bib Forename Surname Class Saturday Sunday Combined Position

1202 Rob Mace 20.3KM 00:06:21 00:09:29 00:15:50.0 1
1206 Darren Wright 20.3KM 00:06:43 00:09:38 00:16:21.0 2
1197 Luke Bedwell 20.3KM 00:06:22 00:10:06 00:16:28.0 3
1204 David Reddington 20.3KM 00:07:08 00:10:19 00:17:27.0 4
1186 simon Howell 20.3KM 00:09:12 00:12:56 00:22:08.0 5

1211 Sarah Murdoch 21.2D3KF 00:08:17 00:09:23 00:17:40.0 1
1208 naomi cook 21.2D3KF 00:08:06 00:09:55 00:18:01.0 2
1207 Helen Boyd 21.2D3KF 00:08:39 00:11:20 00:19:59.0 3
1209 Sally Harrop 21.2D3KF 00:10:52 00:12:29 00:23:21.0 4
1255 Helen Dempsey 21.2D3KF 00:10:46 00:16:50 00:27:36.0 5
1213 Jo Wormald 21.2D3KF 00:13:56 00:14:20 00:28:16.0 6

1214 Josh Pocklington 22.2D3KM 00:07:03 00:08:35 00:15:38.0 1
1253 Neal Dempsey 22.2D3KM 00:09:56 00:12:58 00:22:54.0 2

1216 Jon Cocking 23.NC 00:07:44 00:10:23 00:18:07.0 1
1218 Kinga Czekala 23.NC 00:09:19 00:13:42 00:23:01.0 2
1228 Tabitha Workman 23.NC 00:11:50 00:15:21 00:27:11.0 3

1232 Jonathan Ingram 24.13-16 00:05:45 00:08:55 00:14:40.0 1
1231 Amy Howell 24.13-16 00:06:56 00:10:35 00:17:31.0 2
1229 Natasha Hames 24.13-16 00:10:43 00:14:10 00:24:53.0 3

1234 Taylor Lyon 25.08-12F 00:08:00 00:06:25 00:14:25.0 1
1233 Holly Dickinson 25.08-12F 00:14:34 00:13:15 00:27:49.0 2

1235 Oscar Bedwell
26.08-12M

00:08:09 00:07:28 00:15:37.0 1

1237 Finlay skene
26.08-12M

00:09:01 00:09:18 00:18:19.0 2

1239 Alfie French 27.U8 00:00:55 00:00:51 00:01:46.0 1
1238 Rhogan Cockram 27.U8 00:01:11 00:01:08 00:02:19.0 2
1240 Maisie French 27.U8 00:01:11 00:01:09 00:02:20.0 3

1252 Darren Wright 28.O&B 00:07:24 00:07:12 00:14:36.0 1
1244 Michael Cockram 28.O&B 00:07:52 00:07:14 00:15:06.0 2
1247 Abbie Reynolds-Dobson28.O&B 00:11:40 00:10:58 00:22:38.0 3
1251 Jo Wormald 28.O&B 00:15:43 00:10:12 00:25:55.0 4

647 Hana Pánek 29.JW 00:04:45 00:05:41 00:10:26.0 1
649 Keris Reynolds-Dobson29.JW 00:04:53 00:06:04 00:10:57.0 2
648 Josef Pánek 29.JW 00:04:40 00:07:09 00:11:49.0 3


